A6 Slide

Bruksanvisning Kayttoohjeet
Brugsanvisning Instruction manual
Bruksanvisning Betriebsanweisung

0443 394 060 2006-07-13 Valid for serial no. 452-xxx-Xxxx



Ratt till &ndring av specifikationer utan avisering forbehalles.
Ret til &endring af specifikationer uden varsel forbeholdes.
Rett til & endre spesifikasjoner uten varsel forbeholdes.
Oikeudet muutoksiin pidatetaan.

Rights reserved to alter specifications without notice.
Anderungen vorbehalten.



“eupaucy i T ECIRE-FENINY " W[RT Iy
1-89/7 OS] ©} '0ID suo)sURYR| g
ron Buljuing pesouDJa]ojln Joj §3ILDJS|Of
9EETT ¥8S 9+ xuy 9LITB P8BS 9P+ ‘R, NHAEMS
XV'T 18 €69
av wewdmby Juproy, qesy
4031034 1Q BuBpUDR
UOSS | IDY |NDd
............................ e
¥6-2L/1 %\ \@
251 WiersoBIoy E__muuﬂu%u_wﬂg% W-m&-\\nmam@\%m ﬁ%ﬁ%ﬁoﬁﬂ:ﬂmﬂwﬂ% ‘a@ikligo 40pY¥1L3 AML 10X A®azTioangroyIdanias
WUSKUPUDLIE “[OU] DEA/ZEE/63 SOAROUIP S YAk ANULIGIUOD 1Y PAMOBAUE 5] OHE/Z6E/68 S31ALgo 312 31 namdrigo oazronazxonILR 104
“RSOSTEMI uaEARSY uss ¥f DE/ZEE/6R MATNNIP MIcIspupeA ug SH]SUr SLOUISPUOWE ‘ITH/ZGE/6] SPANNMP XU¥ JAUGULIOJUOS 99nbuqe) 154
BRI BT OHH/Z6E/68 ARONP 1N PIOYUSY T 1RSIy JF "TUOIPE UPIOEOdSID ‘Jaur HHT/TAE/GS BANISAND ] ¥ SUUIOJUOD ¥PEOLQE) OIS VLI
“BES[N “PVT DHAMGC/68 AUTP PO ISJOUNLRESUSIAC 1 Bosnpord ag owawaydns Ul DHA/ZGE/53 BARGAIP B LI0O SPRPIILIOJUOS U9 ¥PRInqEy 104
“H3RIM "PIUr DHE/T6E/68 ABONID POUT SSTOULMSEUSISAN T PRRSATYY 1y TSO[OUT RUIWIBWIOIZY ‘DFH/ZAE/68 JWIOU Of[e HIULIOJIOO Ul WIRNSeD H
TUWIIROG N ;
JSUMLITUUIIG ndiaz "dy
‘ou Ew._wm uwaw 3 ON
‘onuelng OF 9P N
XXXX XXX ¢S+ woms XXXX XXX ¢S5 o8 9 N
" oG 038 1P OYMN
WoLg
um..M”_._. oSgoﬁh:.Snn:a%_.gﬁﬂwR_wﬁ» aoug, 033Y0A0B 0L 120 13102 0201]]
odf], ) OUIYOTE AN IBY AMSSY odAL suryov ] sab Ay
PIIS gy MWdAAY AE] KO ‘VEHRYRA PSS 9y odgy, sumbyw 4y enb expag
adAL UDISEW 18 JADYSI0.] : odyy, suInbyw ¥ onb sjweren
odiy, : UFFRWM 18 150yI0, odiy, 295UBIED
diL UIERW W JRESI]
NHTIMS ’ Susmaom NIQaIMs SU10003N0010N O
MU yaeouquy o]
YXVT 18 69 efnsnures YXV1 18 S69 Snmanqegy
UONPALY fuednqeq
qy Juowdinby SWPPM qesy Juesnposy qv wswdmba Suippm qusg aonnpoxd f
. QUERIOAILL
LSWOINTTHIAO HAVZNI ONTIVIITIADH
ONNWWLLSNIFYIA) SIATALEE ONNATHOISAAA-OA THIUNE IHAIVIUIAE THL NULIHVO ZHIHAHL HIHIONOLXII
XLIANYOANOD OL SV NOILYAV'IDAA Dd
VISTANNAIJOSNAZLHA SNLNOAVA-NT FLINYOANOD HA D NOLLVAVTIOId
wsgm@mmﬁéémngc YIONVAZOINOD U VIAVLINNWOD NOIDVIY DU
ASTANWALSSNIIFAO WO DNITAISHOS 44 D VA VIONYTHOONOD 3d VIINVIVH
ASTAWNY LSSNIIHAQ WO NVIAYSIQI-O” D TAYON HTTV YLINWHOINOD 1A VIZNVUYD

HIVIG| 4q peystes tarpora 237 VIO

n avil ONIdTEM GVYST
Tueg . w2 W,

} __ .:!“!w\/ _‘IW .l
193! £q umpJaq] Buaniq] 40i poideody| peyoss uBisa]

ﬁ.._ ¥6

soomf  uospl o
81 0] e P15 gvedt IS 1JANY LSSNIYIAQ ;
9LG €V WO NVIMYSH04-93 | dNOE avsdd

01 epupa|Bpew
Bujpupy buusq

¢V WYdyd_94d [ A




Mattskiss Malskitse Malskisse Mittapiirustus Dimension drawing Mass-

bild
184 —— B
&0 62
-
!
— & & = |
Cr/L — 2 I_
, - S O T — |
A B
- Nx60 60 |24
* 50
L
=4 |60 120 180 240 300 420 540 730 1030
L 305 365 425 485 545 667 785 1025 1385
N 3 4 5 6 7 9 11 14 21
] 15, 12
T “I /12 ,
X =
2|8 NN
g HES
. IR 2
i + é
=g 7
17 29 % |7
52
192
A=A B-B
-124 -

fgb5dim




Reservdelsforteckning Reservedelsfortegnelse Reservedelsliste
Varaosaluettelo Spare parts list Ersatzteilliste

A6 Slide

Edition 2006-07-13

Ordering no. Denomination Notes
0334333880 | A6 Slide Setting length= 60

0334333881 | A6 Slide Setting length= 120

0334333882 | A6 Slide Setting length= 180

0334333883 | A6 Slide Setting length= 240

0334333884 | A6 Slide Setting length= 300

0334333885 | A6 Slide Setting length= 420

0334333886 | A6 Slide Setting length= 540

0334333887 | A6 Slide Setting length= 730

0334333888 | A6 Slide Setting length= 1030

0334333924 | A6 Slide Setting length= 300

0334333942 | A6 Slide Setting length= 180 (Optical pulse generator)
0334333943 | A6 Slide Setting length= 240 (Optical pulse generator)
0334333944 | A6 Slide Setting length= 300 (Optical pulse generator)
0334333945 | A6 Slide Setting length= 420 (Optical pulse generator)
0334333946 | A6 Slide Setting length= 540 (Optical pulse generator)

Abbreviations used in the spare parts list:

(W) = This is a wear component

-125 -

reservfram



Item Orderingno. | Denomination Notes
0334333880 | A6 Slide Li=60
1 0190509321 | Stop screw M5x6
4 0334341001 | End washer
6 0334323001 | Steel shaft L=2425
16 0334335001 | Slide frame L=244
26 0334326001 | Shaft backstand (right)
41 0334322001 | Geared motor (Wear parts) 24V, 110 rpm
42 0334321001 | Cover plate
48 0193104002 | Rivet washer D16/5x1
50 0334328002 | Cog wheel (Z=19)
51 0334342001 | Cog belt (Wear parts)
53 0211102957 | Roll pin d 5x20
54 0334320001 | Belt guard
55 0334327001 | Friction ring (Wear parts)
56 0334328001 | Cog wheel z=30
57 0219504411 | Cup spring D31.5/16x1.25
59 0334330880 | Compression washer complete
60 0334329001 | Friction pin (Wear parts)
62 0334319001 | Motor mount
65 0190531201 | Ball bearing SKF3201
66 0154457002 | Ball bearing cap
68 0334324001 | Bellows guide, outer D=20
70 0334332001 | Ball screw and nut L216
81 0334325001 | Bellows guide, inner
86 0333441002 | Spiral bellows
95 0334337001 | Ball bushing open, 2 sealed (Wear parts)
96 0334331880 | Runner
113 0334326101 | Shaft backstand (left)
39 41
48
B = | o0
4 6-14 16-24  26-34 | 221

SN
AN

R
% N

o)

N2 T
W= A,

B/ I K. M ) e
& CRCOS
— E‘L ”:,._. rllllllllzlll,l

A A A A S D N i = v

AN

=
rm

N

95

(2

=0\

/ s

X

N ]

e > Sa
W | ® ~ 1
i%r/% s ll 6] & T ©  ©® 1 @ 1

' /

86 81 113-121 70-78 66/3 66 62

96

88 83
89 69
91

-126 -

f334333s



Item Qty Orderingno. | Denomination Notes
0334333881 | A6 Slide Li=120
1 8 0190509321 | Stop screw M5x6
4 1 0334341001 | End washer
7 2 0334323002 | Steel shaft
17 1 0334335002 | Slide frame
27 1 0334326002 | Shaft backstand (right)
39 1 0417699001 | Clamp
41 1 0334322001 | Geared motor (Wear parts) 24V, 110 rpm
42 1 0334321001 | Cover plate
48 1 0193104002 | Rivet washer D16/5x1
50 1 0334328002 | Cog wheel (Z=19)
51 1 0334342001 | Cog belt (Wear parts)
53 2 0211102957 | Roll pin d 5x20
54 1 0334320001 | Belt guard
55 1 0334327001 | Friction ring (Wear parts)
56 1 0334328001 | Cog wheel
57 2 0219504411 | Cup spring D31.5/16x1.25
59 1 0334330880 | Compression washer complete a6
60 1 0334329001 | Friction pin (Wear parts)
62 1 0334319001 | Motor mount
65 1 0190531201 | Ball bearing SKF3201
66 1 0154457002 | Ball bearing cap
68 1 0334324001 | Bellows guide, outer
71 1 0334332002 | Ball screw
81 2 0334325001 | Bellows guide, inner
86 2 0333441002 | Spiral bellows
95 4 0334337001 | Ball bushing (Wear parts)
96 1 0334331880 | Runner
114 1 0334326102 | Shaft backstand (left)
106
39 41 42
— 48
= 50
1 4 6-14 16-24  26-34 SLIE o1
54
oW | &7 T I 2 S - 2 e 55
95 B— 7~ o ° —— 56
i CRORAC) 57
: F‘L )i | A A A S B 0 8 0 0 o 59
Ll /,ﬂ A A S o i
=e=gi5e @/ {& 5 o B0 e 60
96 N “@% T ¢ | > T i J—
N7 ) = s I I A = 65
86 81  113-121 70278 6é 66 62
88 83 69
89
91
-127 -

f334333s




f334333s

-128 -

Item Qty Orderingno. | Denomination Notes
0334333882 | A6 Slide Li=180
1 8 0190509321 | Stop screw M5x6
4 1 0334341001 | End washer
8 2 0334323003 | Steel shaft
18 1 0334335003 | Slide frame
28 1 0334326003 | Shaft backstand (left)
39 1 0417699001 | Clamp
41 1 0334322001 | Geared motor (Wear parts) 24V, 110 rpm
42 1 0334321001 | Cover plate
48 1 0193104002 | Rivet washer D16/5x1
50 1 0334328002 | Cog wheel (Z=19)
51 1 0334342001 | Cog belt (Wear parts)
53 2 0211102957 | Roll pin d 5x20
54 1 0334320001 | Belt guard
55 1 0334327001 | Friction ring (Wear parts)
56 1 0334328001 | Cog wheel
57 2 0219504411 | Cup spring D31.5/16x1.25
59 1 0334330880 | Compression washer complete a6
60 1 0334329001 | Friction pin (Wear parts)
62 1 0334319001 | Motor mount
65 1 0190531201 | Ball bearing SKF3201
66 1 0154457002 | Ball bearing cap
68 1 0334324001 | Bellows guide, outer
72 1 0334332003 | Ball screw
88 2 0156726003 | Spiral bellows
95 4 0334337001 | Ball bushing (Wear parts)
96 1 0334331880 | Runner
115 1 0334326103 | Shaft backstand (left)
] 48
k- 50
1 —51
——54
8 o
] 57
59
96 F——— {? =%, 1 Lﬁ_# ”
— ; / B 65
86 g;’ 113-121 70-78 63 66 62




f334333s

-129 -

Item Qty Orderingno. | Denomination Notes
0334333883 | A6 Slide Li = 240
1 8 0190509321 | Stop screw M5x6
4 1 0334341001 | End washer
9 2 0334323004 | Steel shaft
19 1 0334335004 | Slide frame
29 1 0334326004 | Shaft backstand (right)
39 1 0417699001 | Clamp
41 1 0334322001 | Geared motor (Wear parts) 24V, 110 rpm
42 1 0334321001 | Cover plate
48 1 0193104002 | Rivet washer D16/5x1
50 1 0334328002 | Cog wheel (Z=19)
51 1 0334342001 | Cog belt (Wear parts)
53 2 0211102957 | Roll pin d 5x20
54 1 0334320001 | Belt guard
55 1 0334327001 | Friction ring (Wear parts)
56 1 0334328001 | Cog wheel
57 2 0219504411 | Cup spring D31.5/16x1.25
59 1 0334330880 | Compression washer complete a6
60 1 0334329001 | Friction pin (Wear parts)
62 1 0334319001 | Motor mount
65 1 0190531201 | Ball bearing SKF3201
66 1 0154457002 | Ball bearing cap
68 1 0334324001 | Bellows guide, outer
73 1 0334332004 | Ball screw
88 2 0156726003 | Spiral bellows
95 4 0334337001 | Ball bushing (Wear parts)
96 1 0334331880 | Runner
116 1 0334326104 | Shaft backstand (left)
] 48
k- 50
1 —51
——54
8 o
] 57
59
96 F——— {? =%, 1 Lﬁ_# ”
— ; / B 65
86 g;’ 113-121 70-78 63 66 62




Item Qty Orderingno. | Denomination Notes
0334333884 | A6 Slide Li = 300
1 8 0190509321 | Stop screw M5x6
4 1 0334341001 | End washer
10 2 0334323005 | Steel shaft
20 1 0334335005 | Slide frame
30 1 0334326005 | Shaft backstand (right)
39 1 0417699001 | Clamp
41 1 0334322001 | Geared motor (Wear parts) 24V, 110 rpm
42 1 0334321001 | Cover plate
48 1 0193104002 | Rivet washer D16/5x1
50 1 0334328002 | Cog wheel (Z=19)
51 1 0334342001 | Cog belt (Wear parts)
53 2 0211102957 | Roll pin d 5x20
54 1 0334320001 | Belt guard
55 1 0334327001 | Friction ring (Wear parts)
56 1 0334328001 | Cog wheel
57 2 0219504411 | Cup spring D31.5/16x1.25
59 1 0334330880 | Compression washer complete a6
60 1 0334329001 | Friction pin (Wear parts)
62 1 0334319001 | Motor mount
65 1 0190531201 | Ball bearing SKF3201
66 1 0154457002 | Ball bearing cap
69 1 0334324001 | Bellows guide, outer
74 1 0334332005 |Ball ocrew
89 2 0156726003 | Telescopic bellows
95 4 0334337001 | Ball bushing (Wear parts)
96 1 0334331880 | Runner
117 1 0334326105 | Shaft backstand (left)
106
39 41 42
— 48
= 50
1 4 6-14 16-24  26-34 SLIE o1
54
R T e 55
- — q 56
CRCERS 57
I T I rrrr 59
A A A A S D N i = v .
60

NP
96 N

f334333s

il

I

—=FF

e & _Jo @ ©®] ®
‘ 7
86 81 113-121 70-78 66/3 66 62
88 83 69
89
91

-130 -




Item Qty Orderingno. | Denomination Notes
0334333885 | A6 Slide Li = 420
1 8 0190509321 | Stop screw M5x6
4 1 0334341001 | End washer
11 2 0334323006 | Steel shaft
21 1 0334335006 | Slide frame
31 1 0334326006 | Shaft backstand (right)
39 1 0417699001 | Clamp
41 1 0334322001 | Geared motor (Wear parts) 24V, 110 rpm
42 1 0334321001 | Cover plate
48 1 0193104002 | Rivet washer D16/5x1
50 1 0334328002 | Cog wheel (Z=19)
51 1 0334342001 | Cog belt (Wear parts)
53 2 0211102957 | Roll pin d 5x20
54 1 0334320001 | Belt guard
55 1 0334327001 | Friction ring (Wear parts)
56 1 0334328001 | Cog wheel
57 2 0219504411 | Cup spring D31.5/16x1.25
59 1 0334330880 | Compression washer complete a6
60 1 0334329001 | Friction pin (Wear parts)
62 1 0334319001 | Motor mount
65 1 0190531201 | Ball bearing SKF3201
66 1 0154457002 | Ball bearing cap
68 1 0334324001 | Bellows guide, outer
75 1 0334332006 | Ball screw
91 2 0156726003 | Telescopic bellows
95 4 0334337001 | Ball bushing (Wear parts)
96 1 0334331880 | Runner
118 1 0334326106 | Shaft backstand (left)

f334333s

86 81 113-121
83

70-78 68 66 62

-131 -




Item Qty Orderingno. | Denomination Notes
0334333886 | A6 Slide Li = 540
1 8 0190509321 | Stop screw M5x6
4 1 0334341001 | End washer
12 2 0334323007 | Steel shaft
22 1 0334335007 | Slide frame
32 1 0334326007 | Shaft backstand (right)
39 1 0417699001 | Clamp
41 1 0334322001 | Geared motor (Wear parts) 24V, 110 rpm
42 1 0334321001 | Cover plate
48 1 0193104002 | Rivet washer D16/5x1
50 1 0334328002 | Cog wheel (Z=19)
51 1 0334342001 | Cog belt (Wear parts)
53 2 0211102957 | Roll pin d 5x20
54 1 0334320001 | Belt guard
55 1 0334327001 | Friction ring (Wear parts)
56 1 0334328001 | Cog wheel
57 2 0219504411 | Cup spring D31.5/16x1.25
59 1 0334330880 | Compression washer complete
60 1 0334329001 | Friction pin (Wear parts)
62 1 0334319001 | Motor mount
65 1 0190531201 | Ball bearing SKF3201
66 1 0154457002 | Ball bearing cap
68 1 0334324001 | Bellows guide, outer
76 1 0334332007 | Ball screw
91 2 0156726003 | Telescopic bellows
95 4 0334337001 | Ball bushing (Wear parts)
96 1 0334331880 | Runner
119 1 0334326107 | Shaft backstand (left)

f334333s

86 81 113-121
83

70-78 68 66 62

-132 -




Item Qty Orderingno. | Denomination Notes
0334333887 | A6 Slide Li =730
1 8 0190509321 | Stop screw M5x6
13 2 0334323008 | Steel shaft
23 1 0334335008 | Slide frame
33 1 0334326008 | Shaft backstand (right)
39 1 0417699001 | Clamp
41 1 0334322001 | Geared motor (Wear parts) 24V, 110 rpm
42 1 0334321001 | Cover plate
48 1 0193104002 | Rivet washer D16/5x1
50 1 0334328002 | Cog wheel (Z=19)
51 1 0334342001 | Cog belt (Wear parts)
53 2 0211102957 | Roll pin d 5x20
54 1 0334320001 | Belt guard
55 1 0334327001 | Friction ring (Wear parts)
56 1 0334328001 | Cog wheel
57 2 0219504411 | Cup spring D31.5/16x1.25
59 1 0334330880 | Compression washer complete
60 1 0334329001 | Friction pin (Wear parts)
62 1 0334319001 | Motor mount
65 1 0190531201 | Ball bearing SKF3201
66 1 0154457002 | Ball bearing cap
77 1 0334332008 | Ball screw
80 1 0190240103 | Bearing 12/10x10
88 2 0333441005 | Spiral bellows
91 2 0156726003 | Telescopic bellows
95 4 0334337001 | Ball bushing (Wear parts)
96 1 0334331880 | Runner
97 1 0334324003 | Bellows guide, outer
101 2 0334344001 | Bellows guide, centre
103 1 0334324005 | Bellows guide, outer
120 1 0334326108 | Shaft backstand (left)
122 1 0334341002 | End washer

f334333s

4 B-14 16-24 26|—34
= T
— °
- ;
NIz
(& ol
p— p— ?
Fe 1 o T
I T
86 81 113-121
83

70-78 g8

\B 65
66 62

= 88 101 91

91

-133 -




f334333s

6-14  16-24 26-34

Item Qty Orderingno. | Denomination Notes
0334333888 | A6 Slide Li = 1030
1 8 0190509321 | Stop screw M5x6
14 2 0334323009 | Steel shaft
24 1 0334335009 | Slide frame
34 1 0334326009 | Shaft backstand (right)
39 1 0417699001 | Clamp
41 1 0334322001 | Geared motor (Wear parts) 24V, 110 rpm
42 1 0334321001 | Cover plate
48 1 0193104002 | Rivet washer D16/5x1
50 1 0334328002 | Cog wheel (Z=19)
51 1 0334342001 | Cog belt (Wear parts)
53 2 0211102957 | Roll pin d 5x20
54 1 0334320001 | Belt guard
55 1 0334327001 | Friction ring (Wear parts)
56 1 0334328001 | Cog wheel
57 2 0219504411 | Cup spring D31.5/16x1.25
59 1 0334330880 | Compression washer complete
60 1 0334329001 | Friction pin (Wear parts)
62 1 0334319001 | Motor mount
65 1 0190531201 | Ball bearing SKF3201
66 1 0154457002 | Ball bearing cap
78 1 0334332009 | Ball screw
80 1 0190240103 | Bearing 12/10x10
91 4 0156726003 | Telescopic bellows
95 4 0334337001 | Ball bushing (Wear parts)
96 1 0334331880 | Runner
98 1 0334324004 | Bellows guide, outer
101 1 0334344001 | Bellows guide, centre
104 1 0334324006 | Bellows guide, outer
121 1 0334326109 | Shaft backstand (left)
122 1 0334341002 | End washer
39\ 41 21%6

— 48

—51

54

@Le&a%; =il e

—55

Sz
i

— 56

57
59

-134 -




Item Orderingno. | Denomination Notes
0334333924 | A6 Slide Li = 300
1 0190509321 | Stop screw M5x6
4 0334341001 | End washer
10 0334323005 | Steel shaft
20 0334335005 | Slide frame
30 0334326005 | Shaft backstand (right)
39 0417699001 | Clamp
42 0334321001 | Cover plate
48 0193104002 | Rivet washer D16/5x1
50 0334328002 | Cog wheel (Z2=19)
51 0334342001 | Cog belt (Wear parts)
53 0211102957 | Roll pin d 5x20
54 0334320001 | Belt guard
55 0334327001 | Friction ring (Wear parts)
56 0334328001 | Cog wheel
57 0219504411 | Cup spring D31.5/16x1.25
59 0334330880 | Compression washer complete
60 0334329001 | Friction pin (Wear parts)
62 0334319001 | Motor mount
65 0190531201 | Ball bearing SKF3201
66 0154457002 | Ball bearing cap
69 0334324001 | Bellows guide, outer
74 0334332005 | Ball screw
89 0156726003 | Telescopic bellows
95 0334337001 | Ball bushing (Wear parts)
96 0334331880 | Runner
106 0334322002 | Geared motor (Wear parts) 24-V, 200 rpm
117 0334326105 | Shaft backstand (left)
106
39 41 42
— 48
= C o0
4 6-14 16-24  26-34 SIE 51
54
KGN . W= 55
- — q 56
CROCRS) 57
I T I rrrr 59
A A A A S D N i = v .
60

96

f334333s

il

=T

e & _Jo @ ©®] ®
‘ 7
86 81 113-121 70-78 66/3 66 62
88 83 69
89
91

-135 -




:gfn Qty Ordering no. | Denomination Notes
0334333942 | A6 Slide Li =180 (Optical pulse generator)

1 8 0190509321 | Stop screw M5x6

1 0334341001 | End washer

2 0334323003 | Shaft steel 1=362,5
18 1 0334335003 | Slide frame 1=364mm
28 1 0334326003 | Shaft carrier (left)
39 1 0417699002 | Clamp rs/8
41 1 0449295001 | Drive unit with pulse generator (Wear parts) 24V DC
42 1 0334321001 | Cover plate
45 1 0215701007 | Circlip d10
48 1 0193104002 | Rivet washer d16/5x1
50 1 0334328002 | Cog wheel z=19
51 1 0334342001 | Cog belt 16 15/400
53 2 0211102957 | Roll pin d 5x20
54 1 0334320001 | Belt guard
55 1 0334327001 | Friction ring
56 1 0334328001 | Cog wheel z=30
57 2 0219504411 | Cup spring
59 1 0334330880 | Compression washer complete
60 1 0334329001 | Friction pin
62 1 0334319001 | Motor mount
65 1 0190531201 | Ball bearing skf 3201
66 1 0154457002 | Ball bearing cap
68 1 0334324001 | Bellow stearing, outer d=20
72 1 0334332003 | Ball screw with nut
83 2 0334325003 | Bellow stearing inner
88 2 0333441005 | Spiral bellows d 35/20
95 4 0334337001 | Ball bushing open, 2 sealed 0671-220-40
96 1 0334331880 | Runner
115 1 0334326103 | Shaft backstand (left)

; S
N

e SN 2 73

9

/ 7
86 81 113-121 70-78 58 66 62

122 88 101 91 103
91 104

-136 -
f334333s



:gfn Qty Ordering no. | Denomination Notes
0334333943 | A6 Slide LI=240 (Optical pulse generator)
1 8 0190509321 | Stop screw M5x6
1 0334341001 | End washer
2 0334323004 | Steel shaft 1=422,5
19 1 0334335004 | Slide frame 1=424mm
29 1 0334326004 | Shaft backstand (right)
39 1 0417699002 | Clamp rs/8  gummi/stal
41 1 0449295001 | Drive unit with pulse generator 24vdc
42 1 0334321001 | Cover plate
45 1 0215701007 | Circlip d10
48 1 0193104002 | Rivet washer d16/5x1
50 1 0334328002 | Cog wheel z=19
51 1 0334342001 | Cog belt 16 15/400
53 2 0211102957 | Roll pin d 5x20
54 1 0334320001 | Belt guard
55 1 0334327001 | Friction ring
56 1 0334328001 | Cog wheel z=30
57 2 0219504411 | Cup spring se ritn.
59 1 0334330880 | Compression washer complete a6
60 1 0334329001 | Friction pin
62 1 0334319001 | Motor mount
65 1 0190531201 | Ball bearing skf 3201
66 1 0154457002 | Ball bearing cap
68 1 0334324001 | Bellow stearing outer d=20
73 1 0334332004 | Ball screw with nut 1396
83 2 0334325003 | Bellow stearing inner
88 2 0333441005 | Spiral bellows d 35/20
95 4 0334337001 | Ball bushing open, 2 sealed 0671-220-40
96 1 0334331880 | Runner
116 1 0334326104 | Shaft backstand
106
39 41 42
- 48
i 50
] e
N2 —
95 f‘}% B 22
%/, < - 57
% 59

A 7774
B —— 1,

=Es,
96 NIRY

65

88 101 91
91 104

-137 -
f334333s



f334333s

91

-138 -

:gfn Qty Ordering no. | Denomination Notes
0334333944 | A6 Slide LI=300 (Optical pulse generator)
1 8 0190509321 | Stop screw M5x6
4 1 0334341001 | End washer
10 2 0334323005 | Steel axle 1=482,5
20 1 0334335005 | Slide frame 1=484mm
30 1 0334326005 | Shaft backstand (right)
39 1 0417699002 | Clamp rs/8  gummi/stal
41 1 0449295001 | Drive unit with pulse generator 24vdc
42 1 0334321001 | Cover plate
45 1 0215701007 | Circlip d10
48 1 0193104002 | Rivet washer d16/5x1
50 1 0334328002 | Cog wheel z=19
51 1 0334342001 | Cog belt 16 15/400
53 2 0211102957 | Roll pin d 5x20
54 1 0334320001 | Belt guard
55 1 0334327001 | Friction ring
56 1 0334328001 | Cog wheel z=30
57 2 0219504411 | Cup spring
59 1 0334330880 | Compression washer complete a6
60 1 0334329001 | Friction pin
62 1 0334319001 | Motor mount
65 1 0190531201 | Ball bearing skf 3201
66 1 0154457002 | Ball bearing cap
69 1 0334324001 | Bellow stearing outer d=20
74 1 0334332005 | Ball screw with nut 392,5/456
89 2 0156726003 | Telescopic bellows 40/20x539
95 4 0334337001 | Ball bushing open, 2 sealed 0671-220-40
96 1 0334331880 | Runner
117 1 0334326105 | Shaft backstand
106
39 41 42
— 48
- 'E 50
1 4 6-14 16-24  26-34 e 51
54
AN 3 55
iy & L& 57
- I oy 59
= T 77 y = -
G B = W | o0
Nl [Ee——— ¥ | e P ———F
i ] 65
86 g% 113-121 70-78 88 66 62




f334333s

:gfn Qty Ordering no. | Denomination Notes
0334333945 | A6 Slide LI=420 (Optical pulse generator)
1 8 0190509321 | Stop screw M5x6
4 1 0334341001 | End washer
1 2 0334323006 | Steel axle 1=602,5
21 1 0334335006 | Slide frame 1=604mm
31 1 0334326006 | Shaft backstand (right)
39 1 0417699002 | Clamp rs/8
41 1 0449295001 | Drive unit with pulse generator 24vdc
42 1 0334321001 | Cover plate
45 1 0215701007 | Circlip d10
48 1 0193104002 | Rivet washer d16/5x1
50 1 0334328002 | Cog wheel z=19
51 1 0334342001 | Cog belt |1=400/80t 16 t5/40
53 2 0211102957 | Roll pin d 5x20
54 1 0334320001 | Belt guard
55 1 0334327001 | Friction ring
56 1 0334328001 | Cog wheel z=30
57 2 0219504411 | Cup spring
59 1 0334330880 | Compression washer complete a6
60 1 0334329001 | Friction pin
62 1 0334319001 | Motor mount
65 1 0190531201 | Ball bearing skf 3201
66 1 0154457002 | Ball bearing cap
68 1 0334324001 | Bellow stearing outer d=20
75 1 0334332006 | Ball screw with nut 1576
91 2 0156726003 | Telescopic bellows 40/20x539
95 4 0334337001 | Ball bushing open, 2 sealed 0671-220-40
96 1 0334331880 | Runner
118 1 0334326106 | Shaft backstand
106
39 41 42
= 48
- = 50
26|—34 e _:21
KN 2 —55
e — 56
SROSICEES” = g
T yaw 7T s e ’ |
5 OO _@ AT
| l TE:/__@?: 65
86 81 113-121 70-78 68 66 62
o 69

88 101 91

-139 -




f334333s

91

- 140 -

:gfn Qty Ordering no. | Denomination Notes
0334333946 | A6 Slide LI=540 (Optical pulse generator)
1 8 0190509321 | Stop screw M5x6
4 1 0334341001 | End washer
12 2 0334323007 | Steel shaft 1=722,5
22 1 0334335007 | Slide frame 1=724mm
32 1 0334326007 | Shaft backstand (right)
39 1 0417699002 | Clamp rs/8
41 1 0449295001 | Drive unit with pulse generator 24vdc
42 1 0334321001 | Cover plate
45 1 0215701007 | Circlip d10
48 1 0193104002 | Rivet washer d16/5x1
50 1 0334328002 | Cog wheel z=19
51 1 0334342001 | Cog belt |1=400/80t 16 t5/40
53 2 0211102957 | Roll pin d 5x20
54 1 0334320001 | Belt guard
55 1 0334327001 | Friction ring
56 1 0334328001 | Cog wheel z=30
57 2 0219504411 | Cup spring
59 1 0334330880 | Compression washer complete a6
60 1 0334329001 | Friction pin
62 1 0334319001 | Motor mount
65 1 0190531201 | Ball bearing skf 3201
66 1 0154457002 | Ball bearing cap
68 1 0334324001 | Bellow stearing outer d=20
76 1 0334332007 | Ball screw with nut sfbz 633,5/69
91 2 0156726003 | Telescopic bellows 07245 40/20x539
95 4 0334337001 | Ball bushing open, 2 sealed 0671-220-40
96 1 0334331880 | Runner
119 1 0334326107 | Shaft backstand (left)
106
39 41 42
— 48
- = 50
1 4 6-14 16-24  26-34 e 51
54
7 3 55
¥R & L& 57
= I I T o 59
= T 77 y = -
G B = W | o0
96 N e i [ e — L —— /1
T 3 65
86 g% 113-121 70-78 88 66 62







ESAB subsidiaries and representative offices

Europe

AUSTRIA

ESAB Ges.m.b.H
Vienna-Liesing

Tel: +43 1 888 25 11
Fax: +43 1 888 25 11 85

BELGIUM

S.A. ESAB N.V.
Brussels

Tel: +32 2 745 11 00
Fax: +32 2 745 11 28

THE CZECH REPUBLIC
ESAB VAMBERK s.r.0.
Prague

Tel: +420 2 819 40 885
Fax: +420 2 819 40 120

DENMARK
Aktieselskabet ESAB
Herlev

Tel: +45 36 30 01 11
Fax: +45 36 30 40 03

FINLAND

ESAB Oy

Helsinki

Tel: +358 9 547 761
Fax: +358 9 547 77 71

FRANCE

ESAB France S.A.
Cergy Pontoise

Tel: +33 1 30 75 55 00
Fax: +33 1 30 75 55 24

GERMANY

ESAB GmbH
Solingen

Tel: +49 212298 0
Fax: +49 212 298 218

GREAT BRITAIN

ESAB Group (UK) Ltd
Waltham Cross

Tel: +44 1992 76 85 15
Fax: +44 1992 71 58 03

ESAB Automation Ltd
Andover

Tel: +44 1264 33 22 33
Fax: +44 1264 33 20 74

HUNGARY

ESAB Kit

Budapest

Tel: +36 1 20 44 182
Fax: +36 1 20 44 186

ITALY

ESAB Saldatura S.p.A.
Mesero (Mi)

Tel: +39 02 97 96 81
Fax: +39 02 97 28 91 81

THE NETHERLANDS
ESAB Nederland B.V.
Utrecht

Tel: +31 30 2485 377
Fax: +31 30 2485 260

NORWAY

AS ESAB

Larvik

Tel: +47 3312 10 00
Fax: +47 33 11 52 03

POLAND

ESAB Sp.zo.0.
Katowice

Tel: +48 32 351 11 00
Fax: +48 32 351 11 20

PORTUGAL

ESAB Lda

Lisbon

Tel: +351 8 310 960
Fax: +351 1 859 1277

SLOVAKIA

ESAB Slovakia s.r.o.
Bratislava

Tel: +421 7 44 88 24 26
Fax: +421 7 44 88 87 41

SPAIN

ESAB Ibérica S.A.

Alcala de Henares (MADRID)
Tel: +34 91 878 3600

Fax: +34 91 802 3461

SWEDEN

ESAB Sverige AB
Gothenburg

Tel: +46 31 50 95 00
Fax: +46 31 50 92 22

ESAB international AB
Gothenburg

Tel: +46 31 50 90 00
Fax: +46 31 50 93 60

SWITZERLAND
ESAB AG

Dietikon

Tel: +41 1741 2525
Fax: +41 1 740 30 55

North and South America
ARGENTINA

CONARCO

Buenos Aires

Tel: +54 11 4 753 4039

Fax: +54 11 4 753 6313

BRAZIL

ESAB S.A.
Contagem-MG

Tel: +55 31 2191 4333
Fax: +55 31 2191 4440

CANADA

ESAB Group Canada Inc.
Missisauga, Ontario

Tel: +1 905 670 02 20
Fax: +1 905 670 48 79

MEXICO

ESAB Mexico S.A.
Monterrey

Tel: +52 8 350 5959
Fax: +52 8 350 7554

USA

ESAB Welding & Cutting Products
Florence, SC

Tel: +1 843 669 44 11

Fax: +1 843 664 57 48

Asia/Pacific

CHINA

Shanghai ESAB A/P
Shanghai

Tel: +86 21 5308 9922
Fax: +86 21 6566 6622

INDIA

ESAB India Ltd
Calcutta

Tel: +91 33 478 45 17
Fax: +91 33 468 18 80

INDONESIA

P.T. ESABindo Pratama
Jakarta

Tel: +62 21 460 0188
Fax: +62 21 461 2929

JAPAN

ESAB Japan

Tokyo

Tel: +81 3 5296 7371
Fax: +81 3 5296 8080

MALAYSIA

ESAB (Malaysia) Snd Bhd
Selangor

Tel: +60 3 8027 9869
Fax: +60 3 8027 4754

SINGAPORE

ESAB Asia/Pacific Pte Ltd
Singapore

Tel: +65 6861 43 22

Fax: +65 6861 31 95

SOUTH KOREA

ESAB SeAH Corporation
Kyungnam

Tel: +82 55 269 8170
Fax: +82 55 289 8864

UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
ESAB Middle East FZE
Dubai

Tel: +971 4 887 21 11

Fax: +971 4 887 22 63

Representative offices
BULGARIA

ESAB Representative Office
Sofia

Tel/Fax: +359 2 974 42 88

EGYPT

ESAB Egypt
Dokki-Cairo

Tel: +20 2 390 96 69
Fax: +20 2393 32 13

ROMANIA

ESAB Representative Office
Bucharest

Tel/Fax: +40 1 322 36 74

RUSSIA

LLC ESAB

Moscow

Tel: +7 095 543 9281
Fax: +7 095 543 9280

LLC ESAB

St Petersburg

Tel: +7 812 336 7080
Fax: +7 812 336 7060

Distributors

For addresses and phone
numbers to our distributors in
other countries, please visit our
home page

www.esab.com

ESAB AB .
SE-695 81 LAXA
SWEDEN

Phone +46 584 81 000

www.esab.com

060517





